
2025-2026 Community Ice Schedule 
September 18, 2025—April 12, 2026 

Day  
Public Skating  

Adult + Tot 

Public Skating 

Ticket Ice  

$10 per Skater 

Youth Shinny 

$10 per Skater 

Girls Stick 

& Puck $10 

WDCC PECC WDCC PECC WDCC PECC WDCC PECC PECC 

Sunday 8AM—9AM 12:30PM—2PM        

Monday 
8AM—9AM 

4PM—5PM 
10AM—11AM  9AM—10AM  4PM—5PM    

Tuesday 8AM—9AM 10AM—11AM 9AM—10AM 9AM—10AM 4PM—5PM    4PM—5PM 

Wednesday 8AM—9AM 3:30PM-5PM     4PM—5PM   

Thursday 8AM—9AM 10AM—11AM 9AM—10AM 9AM—10AM      

Friday 
8AM—9AM 

4PM—5PM 
10AM—11AM  9AM—10AM    4PM—5PM  

Saturday 12:30PM-2PM 6PM—8PM        

*Program  

Interruption  

Sat. Sept 20 & 27 

Fri. Oct 24 

Sat. Oct 25 

Sun. Oct 26 

Fri. Jan 2 

Sat. Jan 3 

Sun. Jan 4 

Sat. Feb 28 

Sat. Apr 11 

Fri. Oct 24 

Sat. Oct 25 

Sun. Oct 26 

Sat. Mar 7 

Sun. Mar 8 

Sat. Mar 28 

 Fri. Oct 24   
Wed. Oct 8 

Wed. Oct 28 
Fri. Oct 24  

Recreation and Community Facilities Department 
Prince Edward Community Centre 613.476.2148 ext. 5021  

Wellington and District Community Centre 613.476.2148 ext. 5041 

Community Ice is not 

available on the listed 

dates due to previously 

scheduled activities.   

The Facilities are closed 

on Statutory Holidays. 

Shinny & Ticket Ice are $10 CASH per skater / Public Skating is Free 

Shinny - Use of ice with pucks and sticks.  Equipment Recommended Girls Stick & Puck - Use of Ice with pucks and sticks.  Helmets and Gloves Recommended  

Ticket Ice - Use of ice without stick and pucks  
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